assumed that were recognised in the statement of financial position of MIDI p.l.c., on a stand-alone basis, as of 1 January
2022:

€

Consideration at 1 January 2022

Amounts receivable from Solutions & Infrastructure Services Limited derecognised upon merger 404,769

Amounts payable to Solutions & Infrastructure Services Limited derecognised upon merger (581,039)

(176,270)

Recognised amounts of identifiable assets taken over and liabilities assumed:

Property, plant and equipment 1,429,919

Inventories 84,679

Trade and other receivables 168,885

Cash and cash equivalents 506,464

Trade and other payables (171,036)

Total identifiable net assets 2,018,911

Equity adjustments:

Retained earnings (2,195,181)

(176,270)

MIDI P.L.C. ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 DECEMBER 2023118

37.  MERGER OF SOLUTIONS & INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES LIMITED INTO THE COMPANY -
CONTINUED

The following tables summarise the Company’s stand-alone financial statements’ line items which were impacted by the
restatement of comparative financial information:

COMPANY AS AT 1 JANUARY 2022

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL  POSITION (EXTRACT)
AS PREVIOUSLY

   REPORTED
ADJUSTMENTS
UPON MERGER

INTERCOMPANY
ELIMINATIONS AS RESTATED

€ € € €

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 744,708 1,429,919 - 2,174,627

744,708 1,429,919 - 2,174,627

Current assets

Inventories 130,862,110 84,679 - 130,946,789

Trade and other receivables 1,236,024 168,885 (404,769) 1,000,140

Cash and cash equivalents 9,133,735 506,464 - 9,640,199

141,231,869 760,028 (404,769) 141,587,128

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 52,796,866 171,036 (581,039) 52,386,863

52,796,866 171,036 (581,039) 52,386,863

MIDI P.L.C. ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 DECEMBER 2023 119

37.  MERGER OF SOLUTIONS & INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES LIMITED INTO THE COMPANY -
CONTINUED

COMPANY AS AT 1 JANUARY 2023

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL  POSITION (EXTRACT)
AS PREVIOUSLY

   REPORTED
ADJUSTMENTS
UPON MERGER

INTERCOMPANY
ELIMINATIONS AS RESTATED

€ € € €

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 735,797 1,243,714 - 1,979,511

735,797 1,243,714 - 1,979,511

Current assets

Inventories 140,766,006 80,939 - 140,846,945

Trade and other receivables 1,303,695 191,378 (259,394) 1,235,679

Cash and cash equivalents 4,411,124 470,895 - 4,882,019

146,480,825 743,212 (259,394) 146,964,643

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 55,397,691 109,387 (623,890) 54,883,188

55,397,691 109,387 (623,890) 54,883,188

COMPANY YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

INCOME STATEMENT (EXTRACT)
AS PREVIOUSLY

   REPORTED
ADJUSTMENTS
UPON MERGER

INTERCOMPANY
ELIMINATIONS AS RESTATED

€ € € €

Revenue 2,534,296 909,942 (29,465) 3,414,773

Cost of sales 519,670 819,463 - 1,339,133

Other operating income 57,886 - (6,963) 50,923

Administrative expenses 2,393,261 26,566 (21,112) 2,398,715

Finance costs 2,709,960 1,743 - 2,711,703

MIDI P.L.C. ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 DECEMBER 2023120

37.  MERGER OF SOLUTIONS & INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES LIMITED INTO THE COMPANY -
CONTINUED

The following table include an extract from the Company’s current year’s Income Statemen’s line items which were impacted
by the merger:

COMPANY YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

INCOME STATEMENT (EXTRACT)

PRIOR TO
IMPACTS OF

MERGER
IMPACTS OF

MERGER AS REPORTED

€ € €

Revenue 3,261,875 809,014 4,070,889

Cost of sales 452,757 781,421 1,234,178

Administrative expenses 2,824,096 21,602 2,845,698

Finance costs 2,630,862 1,564 2,632,426

38. STATUTORY INFORMATION

MIDI p.l.c. is a public limited liability Company and is incorporated in Malta.

MIDI P.L.C. ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 DECEMBER 2023 121

MIDI P.L.C. ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 DECEMBER 2023122

FIVE YEAR
RECORD

MIDI P.L.C. ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 DECEMBER 2023 123

FIVE YEAR RECORD

GROUP
SUMMARISED RESULTS 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019

€'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000

 Revenue  4,071  3,415  9,417  2,816  27,724

 Cost of sales  (1,234)  (1,339)  (5,052)  (1,727)  (13,135)

 Gross profit  2,837  2,076  4,365  1,089  14,589